



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E50D6
District: District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657255 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 419 Drainage Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Winning bid	\$224,766.64	100.00%
2	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$291,096.69	129.51%
3	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$298,483.00	132.80%
4	EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$353,566.60	157.30%
5	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$497,000.00	221.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

District: District 5

Counties: SEMINOLE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657255 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 419 Drainage Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E50D6
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-55
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Seminole
 Contract Calendar Days: 60
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the roadside and drainage repair on SR 419 in Seminole County. Work includes the replacement of sidewalk and concrete ditch pavement; installation of drainage structures and pipe; and removing, preserving, and replacing the existing handrail.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	24,800.00000	24,800.00	37,500.00000	37,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	9,171.86000	9,171.86	12,500.00000	12,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		315.000 LF	8.78000	2,765.70	5.00000	1,575.00	5.00000	1,575.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0020 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	551.10000	1,102.20	31.25000	62.50	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0025 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.060) AC (LS)	7,404.86000	7,404.86	56,250.00000	56,250.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0030 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		270.000 SY	49.33000	13,319.10	62.50000	16,875.00	50.00000	13,500.00
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		8.600 CY	319.67000	2,749.16	31.25000	268.75	250.00000	2,150.00
0040 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		22.000 CY	186.25000	4,097.50	56.25000	1,237.50	250.00000	5,500.00
0045 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'		2.000 EA	19,941.77000	39,883.54	22,500.00000	45,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0050 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	2,954.16000	2,954.16	1,875.00000	1,875.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0055 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		84.000 LF	410.56000	34,487.04	118.75000	9,975.00	175.00000	14,700.00
0060 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		199.000 LF	38.76000	7,713.24	37.50000	7,462.50	150.00000	29,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0065 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		199.000 LF	54.40000	10,825.60	93.75000	18,656.25	60.00000	11,940.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		226.000 SY	82.46000	18,635.96	218.75000	49,437.50	110.00000	24,860.00
0075 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		12.000 SY	680.52000	8,166.24	750.00000	9,000.00	450.00000	5,400.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,501.000 SY	10.48000	36,690.48	6.69000	23,421.69	8.00000	28,008.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$224,766.64		\$291,096.69		\$298,483.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$224,766.64		\$291,096.69		298,483.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		315.000 LF	8.00000	2,520.00	50.00000	15,750.00		
0020 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00		
0025 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.060) AC (LS)	74,000.00000	74,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0030 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		270.000 SY	40.00000	10,800.00	50.00000	13,500.00		
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		8.600 CY	40.00000	344.00	1,000.00000	8,600.00		
0040 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		22.000 CY	38.00000	836.00	1,000.00000	22,000.00		
0045 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'		2.000 EA	6,800.00000	13,600.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0055 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		84.000 LF	300.00000	25,200.00	300.00000	25,200.00		
0060 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		199.000 LF	85.00000	16,915.00	200.00000	39,800.00		
0065 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		199.000 LF	45.00000	8,955.00	100.00000	19,900.00		
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		226.000 SY	85.00000	19,210.00	100.00000	22,600.00		
0075 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		12.000 SY	90.00000	1,080.00	120.00000	1,440.00		
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,501.000 SY	6.60000	23,106.60	10.00000	35,010.00		
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)			\$353,566.60		\$497,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E50D6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$353,566.60		\$497,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240604 June 04, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E50D6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.